NAVARRO COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Stanley Young - Director



Osha Joles - Addressing Manager Randall Blackwell - OSSF Program

FILED FOR RECORD

AT O'CLOCK WANTER

O'CLOCK W

01/16/2025

JAN 1 6 2025

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Navarro County Lake Planning and Zoning Commission will be held on Thursday, February 6th, 2025 at 5:00 P.M. in the Navarro County Annex Conference room located at 601 N. 13th Street Corsicana, TX, at which time the following items will be discussed, to wit:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Consideration of approving the minutes from the December 5th, 2024 Planning and Zoning meeting.
- 3. Planning and Zoning Commissioners election of the Planning and Zoning Chairman.
- 4. Planning and Zoning Commissioners election of the Planning and Zoning Vice-Chairman.
- 5. Consideration of approving a re-plat of The Woods, Lot 6-R for Tommy & Deanna Tompkins.
- 6. Chairman's report.
- 7. Adjourn.

Anyone having any questions concerning this hearing may contact the Office of Planning and Development located in the annex building.

Stanley Young, Director Planning and Development